## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Change of Address of Assignee				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
FloDesign Wind Turbine	05/05/2011						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	FloDesign Wind Turbine Corp.						
Street Address:	221 Crescent Street						
Internal Address:	Suite 103A						
City:	Waltham						
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS						
Postal Code:	02453						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	rpe		Number				
Application Number: 29378		293785					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: 6179367461							
			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email: gellis@mccarter.com							
Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP   Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street							
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			120526-97001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Anita M. Bowles				
Signature:			/ Anita M. Bowles /				
Date:			05/15/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=05_05_2011_Change_of_Agent_Address_120526_00001#page1.tif source=05_05_2011_Change_of_Agent_Address_120526_00001#page2.tif							

	The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin					
	Secretary of the Commonwealth, Corporations Division One Ashburton Place, 17th floor Boston, MA 02108-1512 Telephone: (617) 727-9640					
Statement of Chang General Laws Chapter 1	e of Registered Agent/Registered Office 56D Section 5.02 AND Section 15.08, 950 CMR 113.21)					
1. Exact name of the corporation: <u>FLODESIGN WIND TURBINE CORP.</u>						
2a. Current registered agent name: STANLEY KOWALSKI, III						
2b. Current registered office address: <u>380 MAIN ST.</u> <u>WILBRAHAM</u> , <u>MA</u> 01095						
appointed registered a (The corporation may not of the corporation, or a d Name: No. and Street: City or Town:	t appoint itself registered agent. Registered agent may be an individual, including any offi ifferent corporation.) <u>PATRICK KEALY</u> <u>221 CRESCENT STREET</u> <u>SUITE 103A</u> <u>WALTHAM</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02453</u> Country: <u>USA</u>	icer				
The street address of the registered office of the corporation and the business address of the registered agent are identical as required by General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 5.02 and Section 15.08.						
I, <u>PATRICK KEALY</u> , registered agent of the above corporation, consent to my appointment as the registered agent of the above corporation pursuant to G. L. c. 156D, Section 5.02.						
This certificate is effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a <i>later</i> effective date not more than <i>ninety days</i> from the date and time of filing is specified: Time:						
Signed by <u>LARS ANDERSEN</u> , its <u>PRESIDENT</u> on this 5 Day of May, 2011						
© 2001 - 2011 Commonwealth of Massachusetts All Rights Reserved						

## THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

May 05, 2011 10:58 AM

Hettian Frainfalie

## WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

**RECORDED: 05/15/2013**